Sewer Usage - (per 1,000 gallons over monthly min) $7.33 $7.84 $8.39 

Unmetered water or sewer residential customers will be charged for four thousand (4,000) gallons per 
month.  

Sec. 12-156. Yard hydrant fees. 

Base fee*, per month $7.50 $48.30 
* Base fee allots consumption of one thousand five hundred (1,500) four thousand (4,000) gal-
lons per month. Consumption over the minimum is charged at rate specified in section 12-153.  

Sec. 12-160. Returned check fees. 

The county will assess a fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) fifty dollars ($50.00) for any re-